BID TABULATION

Project: South Lewis County Airport Improvements Project

South Lewis County Airport (TDO)

Bid Opening: 02/25/2020

Client: Lewis County
AIP No.: 3-53-0078-009-2017

7.11.110 3 33 0070 003 2017				Apparent Low Bidder			2nd Lowest		3rd Lowest		4th Lowest		5th Lowest		6th Lowest	
	se Bid (Schedule A)		Engineer's Estimate		Sterling Breen Crushing		Tapani, Inc.		Boetcher and Sons		Midway Underground		Rognlin's, Inc.		JH Kelly	
ITEM SECT.	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
		QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
A1 01000	FOD Prevention Controls	1 L.S.	\$5,000	\$5,000.00	\$21,130.00	\$21,130.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
A2 01115	Temporary Site Control	1 L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$979.00	\$979.00
A3 01406	Construction Staking	1 L.S.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$11,800.23	\$11,800.23
A4 01505	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$230,550.00	\$230,550.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$135,702.64	\$135,702.64
A5 02050	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	19,500 S.Y.	\$3.75	\$73,125.00	\$3.00	\$58,500.00	\$2.00	\$39,000.00	\$2.00	\$39,000.00	\$3.00	\$58,500.00	\$3.50	\$68,250.00	\$2.89	\$56,355.00
A6 02050	Demolish - Miscellaneous structures	1 L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,458.00	\$9,458.00
A7 02050 A8 2100	Remove Tree Ballast	25 EA. 3,500 C.Y.	\$1,000.00 \$26.00	\$25,000.00 \$91,000.00	\$310.00 \$44.00	\$7,750.00 \$154,000.00	\$210.00 \$52.00	\$5,250.00 \$182,000.00	\$750.00 \$42.00	\$18,750.00 \$147,000.00	\$150.00 \$56.00	\$3,750.00 \$196,000.00	\$800.00 \$43.00	\$20,000.00 \$150,500.00	\$595.91 \$116.23	\$14,897.75 \$406,805.00
A9 02271	Soil Stabilization Fabric	12,300 C.T.	\$1.60	\$19,680.00	\$2.00	\$24,600.00	\$2.00	\$24,600.00	\$3.50	\$43,050.00	\$1.20	\$14,760.00	\$1.50	\$18,450.00	\$1.53	\$18,819.00
A10 02578	Crack Cleaning and Sealing	5.000 L.F.	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$3.25	\$16,250.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.84	\$19,200.00
A11 P-151	Clearing and Grubbing	2 ACRE	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$21,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$16,001.11	\$32,002.22
A12 P-152	Unclassified Excavation	9,200 C.Y.	\$16.00	\$147,200.00	\$14.00	\$128,800.00	\$20.00	\$184,000.00	\$34.00	\$312,800.00	\$18.00	\$165,600.00	\$26.00	\$239,200.00	\$9.20	\$84,640.00
A13 P-152	Unsuitable Excavation	2,500 C.Y.	\$14.00	\$35,000.00	\$15.75	\$39,375.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$39.00	\$97,500.00	\$20.71	\$51,775.00
A14 P-152	Stockpiled Salvage Base Rock	1,600 C.Y.	\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$12.00	\$19,200.00	\$13.00	\$20,800.00	\$28.00	\$44,800.00	\$18.00	\$28,800.00	\$33.00	\$52,800.00	\$2.71	\$4,336.00
A15 P-154 A16 P-156	Subbase Course Sitt Fence	6,100 C.Y. 625 L.F.	\$28.00 \$5.50	\$170,800.00 \$3,437.50	\$40.50 \$5.00	\$247,050.00 \$3,125.00	\$48.00 \$5.00	\$292,800.00 \$3,125.00	\$42.00 \$4.50	\$256,200.00 \$2,812.50	\$52.00 \$6.00	\$317,200.00 \$3,750.00	\$37.00 \$9.00	\$225,700.00 \$5,625.00	\$67.67 \$5.72	\$412,787.00 \$3,575.00
A17 P-156	Check Dams	150 L.F.	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.50	\$4,875.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00
A18 P-156	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,000 S.Y.	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.00		\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$23.13	\$23,130.00
A19 P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	3,500 C.Y.	\$27.00	\$94,500.00	\$55.00	\$192,500.00	\$54.00	\$189,000.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00	\$65.00	\$227,500.00	\$85.00	\$297,500.00	\$60.54	\$211,890.00
A20 P-401	HMA - Bituminous Surface Course	4,100 TON	\$155.00	\$635,500.00	\$161.00	\$660,100.00	\$175.00	\$717,500.00	\$170.00	\$697,000.00	\$155.00	\$635,500.00	\$183.00	\$750,300.00	\$180.54	\$740,214.00
A21 P-602	Bituminous Prime Coat	4,300 GAL.	\$7.50	\$32,250.00	\$4.50	\$19,350.00	\$4.50	\$19,350.00	\$5.00	\$21,500.00	\$4.10	\$17,630.00	\$5.00	\$21,500.00	\$4.72	\$20,296.00
A22 P-603	Bituminous Tack Coat	700 GAL.	\$8.00	\$5,600.00 \$17,325.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00 \$30,800.00	\$10.25	\$7,175.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00 \$30,800.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00 \$30,800.00	\$11.00	\$7,700.00 \$34,650.00	\$10.62	\$7,434.00 \$34,111.00
A23 P-608 A24 P-620	Asphalt Surface Treatment Pavement Marking	7,700 S.Y. 40,000 S.F.	\$2.25 \$1.25	\$50,000.00	\$4.00 \$1.10	\$44,000.00	\$2.00 \$1.10	\$15,400.00 \$44,000.00	\$4.00 \$1.75		\$4.00 \$1.50	\$60,000.00	\$4.50 \$1.50	\$60,000.00	\$4.43 \$1.77	\$70,800.00
A25 D-701	BID ITEM NOT USED	40,000 0.1 .	ψ1.23	ψου,ουσ.συ	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$1.10	\$0.00	ψ1.70	\$0.00	ψ1.00	\$0.00	ψ1.00	\$0.00	ψ1.77	\$0.00
A25a D-701	Pipe, 12 In. Diam. HDPE	300 L.F.	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$51.45	\$15,435.00
A25b D-701	Pipe, 18 In. Diam. HDPE	225 L.F.	\$44.00	\$9,900.00	\$66.00	\$14,850.00	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$105.00	\$23,625.00	\$51.00	\$11,475.00	\$58.41	\$13,142.25
A26 D-705	4 Inch Pipe Underdrains	9,000 L.F.	\$24.00	\$216,000.00	\$15.25	\$137,250.00	\$12.00	\$108,000.00	\$42.00	\$378,000.00	\$20.00	\$180,000.00	\$21.50	\$193,500.00	\$11.27	\$101,430.00
A27 D-705	4 Inch Transverse Pipe	500 L.F.	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$27.73	\$13,865.00
A28 D-705	Edge Drain Cleanout	32 EA. 2 EA.	\$800.00 \$1,500.00	\$25,600.00 \$3,000.00	\$875.00 \$1,100.00	\$28,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$570.00 \$2,200.00	\$18,240.00 \$4,400.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$32,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$900.00 \$2,250.00	\$28,800.00 \$4,500.00	\$650.00 \$3,500.00	\$20,800.00 \$7,000.00	\$948.74 \$968.80	\$30,359.68 \$1,937.60
A29a D-751 A29b D-751	Catch Basin, WSDOT Type 1 Catch Basin, T-PVC	3 EA.	\$1,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,743.78	\$5,231.34
A29c D-751	48 In. Diam Manhole, WSDOT Type 3	1 EA.	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,045.78	\$5,045.78
A29d	WSDOT Storm Headwall	2 EA.	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,574.36	\$9,148.72
A29e	Drainage Structure, Adjust to Grade Major	1 EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,577.69	\$1,577.69
A29f	Drainage Structure, Adjust to Grade Minor	3 EA.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,260.26	\$3,780.78
A30 T-901	Seeding	3.2 ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$9,600.00 \$30,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$9,440.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$6,400.00 \$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$12,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,240.00	\$2,313.08	\$7,401.86 \$83,979.00
A31 L-100.1 A32 L-108.1	Electrical Miscellaneous No. 8 AWG 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable	1 L.S. 16,200 L.F.	\$30,000.00 \$1.65	\$26,730.00	\$2,050.00 \$1.25	\$2,050.00 \$20,250.00	\$1,000.00 \$1.10	\$1,000.00 \$17,820.00	\$9,000.00		\$12,500.00 \$1.75	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1.25	\$1,000.00 \$20,250.00	\$83,979.00 \$2.71	\$43,902.00
A33 L-108.3	No. 10 AWG 600V L-824	28,100 L.F.	\$1.05	\$29,505.00	\$1.00	\$28,100.00	\$0.90	\$25,290.00	\$1.10	\$30,910.00	\$1.05	\$29,505.00	\$1.00	\$28,100.00	\$1.78	\$50,018.00
A34 L-110.1	(1) 2" PVC Sch 40, Direct Bury	10,400 L.F.	\$12.50	\$130,000.00	\$14.00	\$145,600.00	\$12.00	\$124,800.00	\$15.00	\$156,000.00	\$14.50	\$150,800.00	\$14.25	\$148,200.00	\$24.44	\$254,176.00
A35 L-110.2	(1) 2" PVC Sch 40, Concrete Encased	690 L.F.	\$20.00	\$13,800.00	\$18.00	\$12,420.00	\$18.00	\$12,420.00	\$46.00	\$31,740.00	\$46.00	\$31,740.00	\$19.00	\$13,110.00	\$64.50	\$44,505.00
A36 L-125.1	Demolish Airfield Equipment	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$33,731.00	\$33,731.00
A37 L-125.2	REIL Pair	2 EA.	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,950.00	\$27,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$19,190.48	\$38,380.96
A38 L-125.3	Guidance Sign - Size 1, 2 panel Guidance Sign - Size 1, 3 panel	9 EA. 2 EA.	\$3,300.00 \$3,900.00	\$29,700.00 \$7,800.00	\$6,100.00 \$7,700.00	\$54,900.00 \$15,400.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$54,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$3,200.00 \$4,200.00	\$28,800.00 \$8,400.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$31,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$6,200.00 \$7,800.00	\$55,800.00 \$15,600.00	\$590.01 \$708.01	\$5,310.09 \$1,416.02
	Guidance Sign - Size 1, 3 panel Guidance Sign - Size 1, 4 panel	2 EA. 2 EA.	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,200.00		\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$826.02	\$1,652.04
	Runway End Light	16 EA.	\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,425.47	\$22,807.52
A42 L-125.7	Taxiway Edge Light	153 EA.	\$1,050.00	\$160,650.00	\$1,050.00	\$160,650.00	\$850.00	\$130,050.00	\$9.25	\$1,415.25	\$1,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$168,300.00	\$1,103.11	\$168,775.83
	PAPI Assembly	1 L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,788.00	\$24,788.00
A44 L-125.9	SCO Cabinet	1 L.S.	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,738.00	\$2,738.00
A45 L-125.10	Spares Subtotal Base Bid (Schedule A)	1 L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,000.00		\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$74,496.00	\$74,496.00
	Sales Tax	7.8%	¢	\$2,527,002.50 197,106.20	ė	\$2,818,390.00 219,834.42		\$2,829,070.00 220,667.46		\$3,200,322.75 \$ 249,625.17		\$3,243,110.00 252,962.58		\$3,426,950.00 267,302.10		\$3,443,413.00 \$268,586.21
	TOTAL BASE BID (SCHEDULE A)	7.070	├	\$2,724,108.70	ė	3,038,224.42	¢ 3	3,049,737.46	Ċ	3,449,947.92		3,496,072.58		3,694,252.10	ċ	3,711,999.21
	TOTAL BASE BID (SCHEDOLE A)			22,724,106.70	7	3,030,224.42	3	,043,737.40	\$	3,443,347.32	13	,430,072.36	, ,	,034,232.10	Ą	3,711,333.21
ALTERNATE BID - S A45 L-125.8		1 LS	\$28,000,00	\$28,000.00		\$25,450.00		\$25,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$28,000.00		\$26,000.00		\$25,245.00
A45 L-125.8	L-881(L) PAPI Assembly	1 LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$25,450.00		\$25,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$28,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$25,245.00
	Subtotal Alternate Bid (Schedule B)			\$28,000.00		\$25,450.00		\$25,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$28,000.00		\$26,000.00		\$25,245.00
	Sales Tax	7.8%		\$2,184.00		\$1,985.10	1	\$1,950.00	1	\$1,248.00	 	\$2,184.00		\$2,028.00		\$1,969.11
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID - SCHEDULE B	7.070		\$30,184.00		\$27,435.10	 	\$26,950.00	—	\$17,248.00	 	\$30,184.00	 	\$28,028.00	+	\$27,214.11
	TOTAL ALILMANT DID - JUNEDULL D			730,104.00		727,433.10		720,330.00		717,240.00		730,104.00		720,020.00		721,217.11
	Subtotal Base Bid + Alt. Bid in lieu of Item #A43		\$2,537,002.50		\$2,820,940.00		\$2,832,070.00	F	\$3,200,322.75		\$3,251,110.00	т т	\$3,428,950.00	Т	\$3,443,870.00	
	Sales Tax	7.8%		\$2,537,002.50		\$2,820,940.00		\$2,832,070.00		\$3,200,322.75	I	\$253,586.58	1	\$267,458.10		\$268,621.86
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID	7.070		\$2,734,888.70		\$3,040,973.32		3,052,971.46		\$3,449,947.92		3,504,696.58		3,696,408.10	 	\$3,712,491.86
	TO THE DAUL DID T ALTERNATE DID			74,13 4 ,000.10		yJ,U4U,J/3.32		3,032,3/1.40		25,745,747,32		3,304,030.30	,	3,030,400.10		,,, 12,431.00

S:\Airports\Airport CCD\South Lewis County\2020 South Lewis County Airport Construction\2020 Bid Documents\Bid Tabulation Bid Tabulation

							7th L		8th Lo	
	(Schedule					s Estimate	Northwest (Nordland Con	•
ITEM	SECT.	DESCRIPTION	EST.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
			QTY.		COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
A1	01000	FOD Prevention Controls	1	L.S.	\$5,000	\$5,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A2	01000	Temporary Site Control	1 1		\$15,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A3	01406	Construction Staking	1		\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
A4	01505	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$559,000.00	\$559,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
A5	02050	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	19,500		\$3.75	\$73,125.00	\$3.25	\$63,375.00	\$16.00	\$312,000.00
A6	02050	Demolish - Miscellaneous structures	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
A7	02050	Remove Tree	25	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
A8	2100	Ballast	3,500	C.Y.	\$26.00	\$91,000.00	\$55.00	\$192,500.00	\$40.00	\$140,000.00
A9	02271	Soil Stabilization Fabric	12,300	S.Y.	\$1.60	\$19,680.00	\$1.25	\$15,375.00	\$6.00	\$73,800.00
A10	02578	Crack Cleaning and Sealing	5,000	L.F.	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
A11	P-151	Clearing and Grubbing	2	ACRE	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
A12	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	9,200		\$16.00	\$147,200.00	\$28.00	\$257,600.00	\$30.00	\$276,000.00
A13	P-152	Unsuitable Excavation	2,500		\$14.00	\$35,000.00	\$31.50	\$78,750.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
A14	P-152	Stockpiled Salvage Base Rock	1,600		\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$17.50	\$28,000.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00
A15	P-154	Subbase Course	6,100		\$28.00	\$170,800.00	\$55.50	\$338,550.00	\$55.00	\$335,500.00
A16	P-156	Silt Fence	625		\$5.50	\$3,437.50	\$4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$6,250.00
A17	P-156 P-156	Check Dams Stabilized Construction Entrance	150		\$6.50 \$16.00	\$975.00 \$16,000.00	\$4.50 \$26.50	\$675.00 \$26.500.00	\$50.00 \$35.00	\$7,500.00
A18 A19	P-156 P-209	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,000 3,500		\$16.00 \$27.00	\$16,000.00 \$94,500.00	\$26.50 \$51.00	\$26,500.00 \$178,500.00	\$35.00 \$65.00	\$35,000.00 \$227,500.00
A19 A20	P-209 P-401	Crushed Aggregate Base Course HMA - Bituminous Surface Course	4,100		\$27.00 \$155.00	\$94,500.00 \$635,500.00	\$51.00 \$170.00	\$178,500.00	\$65.00 \$175.00	\$227,500.00 \$717,500.00
A20 A21	P-401 P-602	Bituminous Prime Coat	4,100		\$7.50	\$635,500.00	\$170.00	\$9,675.00	\$6.00	\$25,800.00
A21	P-602 P-603	Bituminous Tack Coat	700		\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.00	\$11.00	\$7,700.00
A23	P-608	Asphalt Surface Treatment	7,700		\$2.25	\$17,325.00	\$4.00	\$30,800.00	\$5.00	\$38,500.00
A24	P-620	Pavement Marking	40,000		\$1.25	\$50,000.00	\$1.35	\$54,000.00	\$1.50	\$60,000.00
A25	D-701	BID ITEM NOT USED	10,000		V.1.20	φοσ,σσσ.σσ	V.1.00	\$0.00	V 1.00	\$0.00
A25a	D-701	Pipe, 12 In. Diam. HDPE	300	L.F.	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$67.00	\$20,100.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
A25b	D-701	Pipe, 18 In. Diam. HDPE	225		\$44.00	\$9,900.00	\$81.00	\$18,225.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
A26	D-705	4 Inch Pipe Underdrains	9,000	L.F.	\$24.00	\$216,000.00	\$21.00	\$189,000.00	\$35.00	\$315,000.00
A27	D-705	4 Inch Transverse Pipe	500	L.F.	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
A28	D-705	Edge Drain Cleanout	32	EA.	\$800.00	\$25,600.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
A29a	D-751	Catch Basin, WSDOT Type 1	2	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
A29b	D-751	Catch Basin, T-PVC	3	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
A29c	D-751	48 In. Diam Manhole, WSDOT Type 3	1	EA.	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A29d		WSDOT Storm Headwall	2		\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
A29e		Drainage Structure, Adjust to Grade Major	1		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A29f		Drainage Structure, Adjust to Grade Minor	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
A30	T-901	Seeding	3.2		\$3,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00
A31	L-100.1	Electrical Miscellaneous	1 10 000	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$25,110.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$32,400.00
A32 A33	L-108.1 L-108.3	No. 8 AWG 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable No. 10 AWG 600V L-824	16,200		\$1.65 \$1.05	\$26,730.00 \$29,505.00	\$1.55 \$1.10	\$30,910.00	\$2.00 \$2.00	\$56,200.00
A34	L-106.3	(1) 2" PVC Sch 40, Direct Bury	28,100 10,400		\$1.05	\$130,000.00	\$23.75	\$247,000.00	\$15.00	\$156,000.00
A35		(1) 2" PVC Sch 40, Concrete Encased	690		\$20.00	\$13,800.00	\$59.00	\$40,710.00	\$20.00	\$13,800.00
A36		Demolish Airfield Equipment	1		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A37	L-125.1	REIL Pair	2		\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
A38	L-125.2	Guidance Sign - Size 1, 2 panel	9		\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$3,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00
A39	L-125.4	Guidance Sign - Size 1, 3 panel	2		\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,425.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
A40	L-125.5	Guidance Sign - Size 1, 4 panel	2		\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,675.00	\$9,350.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
A41	L-125.6	Runway End Light	16		\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,175.00	\$18,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
A42	L-125.7	Taxiway Edge Light	153		\$1,050.00	\$160,650.00	\$975.00	\$149,175.00	\$1,100.00	\$168,300.00
A43	L-125.8	PAPI Assembly	1	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
A44	L-125.9	SCO Cabinet	1	L.S.	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
A45	L-125.10	Spares	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
		Subtotal Base Bid (Schedule A)				\$2,527,002.50		\$3,921,200.00		\$4,112,900.00
		Sales Tax	7.8%		\$	197,106.20		,		\$ 320,806.20
		TOTAL BASE BID (SCHEDULE A)				\$2,724,108.70	\$	4,227,053.60	\$	4,433,706.20
		CHEDULE B								
A45	L-125.8	L-881(L) PAPI Assembly	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$25,000.00
		Cubtatal Altamata Bid (Cabadula B)				ć20 000 00		¢16 000 00		¢35 000 00
		Subtotal Alternate Bid (Schedule B)	7.00/			\$28,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$25,000.00
		Sales Tax	7.8%			\$2,184.00		\$1,248.00		\$1,950.00
		TOTAL ALTERNATE BID - SCHEDULE B				\$30,184.00		\$17,248.00		\$26,950.00
	i					£2 F27 002 F2		ć2 024 200 CC		\$4,113,900.00
		Subtotal Base Bid + Alt. Bid in lieu of Item #A43	7 90/			\$2,537,002.50 \$197,886,20		\$3,921,200.00 \$305,853,60		
		Subtotal Base Bid + Alt. Bid in lieu of Item #A43 Sales Tax TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID	7.8%			\$197,886.20 \$2,734,888.70		\$305,853.60 \$4,227,053.60		\$320,884.20 \$4,434,784.20

Page 2 of 2